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R410A

PUZ-A24/30/36NHA6
PUY-A24/30/36NHA6

SERVICE MANUAL (OCH577)

Note:

August 2015

No. OCB577
REVISED EDITION-A

Outdoor unit
[Model Name]
PUZ-A18NHA6

PUZ-A24NHA6

PUZ-A30NHA6

PUZ-A36NHA6

PUZ-A42NHA6

PUZ-A18NHA6-BS

PUZ-A24NHA6-BS

PUZ-A30NHA6-BS

PUZ-A36NHA6-BS

PUZ-A42NHA6-BS

PUY-A12NHA6

PUY-A18NHA6

PUY-A24NHA6

PUY-A30NHA6

PUY-A36NHA6

PUY-A42NHA6

PUY-A12NHA6-BS

PUY-A18NHA6-BS

PUY-A24NHA6-BS

PUY-A30NHA6-BS

PUY-A36NHA6-BS

PUY-A42NHA6-BS

[Service Ref.]
PUZ-A18NHA6  
PUZ-A24NHA6
PUZ-A30NHA6
PUZ-A36NHA6
PUZ-A42NHA6
PUZ-A18NHA6-BS  
PUZ-A24NHA6-BS
PUZ-A30NHA6-BS
PUZ-A36NHA6-BS
PUZ-A42NHA6-BS
PUY-A12NHA6    
PUY-A18NHA6    
PUY-A24NHA6
PUY-A30NHA6
PUY-A36NHA6
PUY-A42NHA6
PUY-A12NHA6-BS  
PUY-A18NHA6-BS  
PUY-A24NHA6-BS
PUY-A30NHA6-BS
PUY-A36NHA6-BS
PUY-A42NHA6-BS
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FUNCTIONAL AND ELECTRICAL PARTS
PUZ-A18NHA6
PUY-A12NHA6
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Parts No. Parts Name
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1 G R01 E52 221 FAN MOTOR 1 1 1 1 1 1 MF1
2 G R01 E07 115 PROPELLER FAN 1 1 1 1 1 1
3 G R01 E08 097 NUT 1 1 1 1 1 1

4 G T92 577 280 COMPRESSOR SNB130FQCM1 1 1 1 1 1 1 Including 
RUBBER MOUNT MC

5 G T7W E10 201 THERMISTOR Comp. surface 1 1 1 1 1 1 TH32
6 G T7W E05 410 STOP VALVE (GAS) 1/2 1 1 1 1 1 1
7 G R01 E27 410 STOP VALVE (LIQUID) 1/4 1 1 1 1 1 1

8
G R01 N01 202 THERMISTOR Liquid 1 1 TH3
G R01 E98 202 THERMISTOR Liquid 1 1 1 1 TH3

9 G T7W E22 440 ACCUMULATOR 1 1 1 1 1 1
10 G T7W E51 202 THERMISTOR Suction 1 1 1 1 1 1 TH33
11 G T7W E67 401 LEV-A ASSY 1 1 1 1 1 1 Including LEV COIL and STRAINER

12 G R01 E36 242 LEV COIL 1 1 1 1 1 1 CONNECTOR: WHITE LEV-A

13 G R01 E12 413 CHARGE PLUG 1 1 1 1 1 1
14 G T7W E07 208 HIGH PRESSURE SWITCH 1 1 1 1 1 1 63H
15 G R01 E97 202 THERMISTOR 2-phase pipe, Ambient 1 1 1 1 1 1 TH6,7
16 G R01 E30 403 4-WAY VALVE 1 1
17 G T7W E33 242 SOLENOID COIL (4-WAY VALVE) 1 1 21S4
18 G T7W E39 716 TERMINAL BLOCK 6P (L1,L2,GR,S1,S2,S3) 1 1 1 1 1 1 TB1
19 G T7W GL0 315 CONTROLLER CIRCUIT BOARD 1 1 1 1 1 1 C.B.
20 G R01 E22 259 REACTOR 1 1 1 1 1 1 ACL
21 G T7W E20 346 NOISE FILTER CIRCUIT BOARD 1 1 1 1 1 1 N.F.
22 G T7W AG0 323 POWER CIRCUIT BOARD 1 1 1 1 1 1 P.B.
23 G R01 E99 202 THERMISTOR Heat sink 1 1 1 1 1 1 TH8
24 G T7W A02 371 HEAT SINK 1 1 1 1 1 1

25
G R01 H33 408 HEAT EXCHANGER 1 1
G R01 H35 408 HEAT EXCHANGER 1 1 1 1

26 G R01 A65 602 COMP FELT (TOP) 1 1 1 1 1 1
27 G R01 A64 602 COMP FELT (BODY) 1 1 1 1 1 1
28 G R01 E14 239 FUSE 6.3A 250V 6.3A 250V 4 4 4 4 4 4 F1,2,3,4
29 G T7W A01 510 LEAD ASSY COMP 1 1 1 1 1 1
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FUNCTIONAL PARTS
PUZ-A24NHA6 PUZ-A24NHA6-BS
PUY-A24NHA6 PUY-A24NHA6-BS
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1 G R01 E72 221 FAN MOTOR 1 1 1 1 MF1
2 G R01 E12 115 PROPELLER FAN 1 1 1 1
3 G R01 E09 097 NUT 1 1 1 1
4 G T7W E20 242 SOLENOID COIL <4-WAY VALVE> 1 1 21S4
5 G R01 E13 428 BYPASS VALVE 1 1 1 1
6 G T7W E19 242 SOLENOID COIL <BYPASS VALVE> 1 1 1 1 SV
7 G R01 E12 413 CHARGE PLUG 1 1 1 1

8
G R01 E12 413 CHARGE PLUG 1 1
G T7W E10 413 CHARGE PLUG 1 1 Near BALL VALVE

9 G T7W E11 201 THERMISTOR Comp. surface 1 1 1 1 TH32

10 G T92 508 801 COMPRESSOR TNB220FLHM 1 1 1 1 Including RUBBER 
MOUNT MC

11 G T7W E04 410 STOP VALVE 3/8 1 1 1 1
12 G R01 E12 411 BALL VALVE 5/8 1 1 1 1
13 G R01 E57 440 ACCUMULATOR 1 1 1 1
14 G R01 H79 202 THERMISTOR Suction 1 1 1 1 TH33
15 G T7W E68 401 LEV-A ASSY 1 1 1 1 Including LEV COIL and STOP VALVE
16 G R01 E50 242 LEV COIL 1 1 1 1 CONNECTOR: WHITE LEV-A
17 G R01 E28 403 4-WAY VALVE 1 1
18 G T7W E73 202 THERMISTOR Liquid 1 1 1 1 TH3
19 G R01 E94 202 THERMISTOR 2-phase pipe, Ambient 1 1 1 1 TH6,7
20 G T7W E76 408 HEAT EXCHANGER 1 1 1 1
21 G T7W GL0 315 CONTROLLER CIRCUIT BOARD 1 1 1 1 C.B.
22 G T7W E40 716 TERMINAL BLOCK 6P(L1,L2,GR,S1,S2,S3) 1 1 1 1 TB1
23 G T7W E21 346 NOISE FILTER CIRCUIT BOARD 1 1 1 1 N.F.
24 G R01 E33 259 REACTOR 1 1 1 1 ACL
25 G R01 A09 371 HEAT SINK 1 1 1 1
26 G T7W AH0 323 POWER CIRCUIT BOARD 1 1 1 1 P.B.
27 G R01 E99 202 THERMISTOR Heat sink 1 1 1 1 TH8
28 G R01 A68 602 COMP FELT (BODY) 1 1 1 1
29 G R01 A69 602 COMP FELT (TOP) 1 1 1 1
30 G T7W E07 208 HIGH PRESSURE SWITCH 1 1 1 1 63H
31 G R01 E14 239 FUSE 6.3A  250V 6.3A  250V 4 4 4 4 F1,2,3,4
32 G R01 E37 510 LEAD ASSY COMP 1 1 1 1
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FUNCTIONAL PARTS
PUZ-A30NHA6 PUZ-A30NHA6-BS
PUZ-A36NHA6 PUZ-A36NHA6-BS
PUY-A30NHA6 PUY-A30NHA6-BS
PUY-A36NHA6 PUY-A36NHA6-BS
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1 G R01 E72 221 FAN MOTOR 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 MF1
2 G R01 E12 115 PROPELLER FAN 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
3 G R01 E09 097 NUT 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
4 G T7W E20 242 SOLENOID COIL <4-WAY VALVE> 1 1 1 1 21S4
5 G R01 E13 428 BYPASS VALVE 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
6 G T7W E19 242 SOLENOID COIL <BYPASS VALVE> 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 SV
7 G R01 E12 413 CHARGE PLUG 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

8
G R01 E12 413 CHARGE PLUG 1 1 1 1
G T7W E10 413 CHARGE PLUG 1 1 1 1 Near BALL VALVE

9 G T7W E11 201 THERMISTOR Comp. surface 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 TH32

10 G T92 508 801 COMPRESSOR TNB220FLHM 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 Including 
RUBBER MOUNT MC

11 G T7W E04 410 STOP VALVE 3/8 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
12 G R01 E12 411 BALL VALVE 5/8 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
13 G R01 E57 440 ACCUMULATOR 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
14 G R01 H79 202 THERMISTOR Suction 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 TH33
15 G T7W E68 401 LEV-A ASSY 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 Including LEV COIL and STOP VALVE
16 G R01 E50 242 LEV COIL 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 CONNECTOR: WHITE LEV-A
17 G R01 E28 403 4-WAY VALVE 1 1 1 1
18 G R01 N01 202 THERMISTOR Liquid 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 TH3
19 G R01 E94 202 THERMISTOR 2-phase pipe, Ambient 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 TH6,7
20 G T7W E77 408 HEAT EXCHANGER 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
21 G T7W GM0 315 CONTROLLER CIRCUIT BOARD 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 C.B.
22 G T7W E40 716 TERMINAL BLOCK 6P(L1,L2,GR,S1,S2,S3) 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 TB1
23 G R01 E22 346 NOISE FILTER CIRCUIT BOARD 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 N.F.
24 G T7W AJ0 323 POWER CIRCUIT BOARD 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 P.B.
25 G R01 E99 202 THERMISTOR Heat sink 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 TH8
26 G T7W E24 259 REACTOR 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 DCL
27 G R01 A13 371 HEAT SINK 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
28 G R01 E07 233 ACT MODULE 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 ACTM
29 G R01 A68 602 COMP FELT (BODY) 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
30 G R01 A69 602 COMP FELT (TOP) 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
31 G T7W E07 208 HIGH PRESSURE SWITCH 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 63H
32 G R01 E14 239 FUSE 6.3A  250V 6.3A  250V 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 F1,2,3,4
33 G R01 E38 510 LEAD ASSY COMP 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
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FUNCTIONAL PARTS
PUZ-A42NHA6
PUY-A42NHA6

PUZ-A42NHA6-BS
PUY-A42NHA6-BS
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1
G R 0 1  E 7 2  2 2 1 FAN MOTOR 1 1 1 1 TOP MF1
G R 0 1  E 7 3  2 2 1 FAN MOTOR 1 1 1 1 BOTTOM MF2

2 G R 0 1  E 1 2  11 5 PROPELLER FAN 2 2 2 2
3 G R 0 1  E 0 9  0 9 7 NUT 2 2 2 2
4 G T 7 W  E 7 8  4 0 8 HEAT EXCHANGER 1 1 1 1
5 G T 7 W  E 2 1  2 4 2 SOLENOID COIL <4-WAY VALVE> 1 1 21S4
6 G T 7 W  E 0 5  4 0 3 4-WAY VALVE 1 1
7 G T 7 W  E 11  2 0 1 THERMISTOR Comp. surface 1 1 1 1 TH32
8 G T 7 W  E 0 4  4 1 0 STOP VALVE 3/8 1 1 1 1

9 G T 9 7  4 1 5  7 9 0 COMPRESSOR ANB33FCTMT 1 1 1 1 Including
RUBBER MOUNT MC

10 G R 0 1  E 5 8  4 4 0 ACCUMULATOR 1 1 1 1
11 G R 0 1  E 1 2  4 11 BALL VALVE 5/8 1 1 1 1
12 G T 7 W  E 1 0  4 1 3 CHARGE PLUG 1 1 1 1
13 G R 0 1  M 0 5  2 0 2 THERMISTOR Suction 1 1 1 1 TH33
14 G R 0 1  H 0 0  2 0 2 THERMISTOR Liquid 1 1 1 1 TH3
15 G T 7 W  E 6 9  4 0 1 LEV-A ASSY 1 1 1 1 Including LEV COIL and STOP VALVE
16 G R 0 1  E 5 0  2 4 2 LEV COIL 1 1 1 1 CONNECTOR: WHITE LEV-A
17 G T 7 W  E 0 7  2 0 8 HIGH PRESSURE SWITCH 1 1 1 1 63H
18 G R 0 1  E 2 8  4 1 3 CHARGE PLUG 1 1 1 1 Near HPS
19 G R 0 1  E 9 4  2 0 2 THERMISTOR 2-phase pipe, Ambient 1 1 1 1 TH6,7
20 G T7W GN1 315 CONTROLLER CIRCUIT BOARD 1 1 1 1 C.B.
21 G R 0 1  E 2 2  3 4 6 NOISE FILTER CIRCUIT BOARD 1 1 1 1 N.F.
22 G T 7 W  E 4 0  7 1 6 TERMINAL BLOCK 6P(L1,L2,GR,S1,S2,S3) 1 1 1 1 TB1
23 G T 7W AK0  323 POWER CIRCUIT BOARD 1 1 1 1 P.B.
24 G T 7 W  E 2 4  2 5 9 REACTOR 1 1 1 1 DCL
25 G R 0 1  E 0 7  2 3 3 ACT MODULE 1 1 1 1 ACTM
26 G R 0 1  E 9 9  2 0 2 THERMISTOR Heat sink 1 1 1 1 TH8
27 G R 0 1  A 5 6  6 0 2 COMP FELT (BODY) 1 1 1 1
28 G R 0 1  A 5 7  6 0 2 COMP FELT (TOP) 1 1 1 1
29 G R 0 1  A 1 3  3 7 1 HEAT SINK 1 1 1 1
30 G R 0 1  E 3 9  5 1 0 LEAD ASSY COMP 1 1 1 1
31 G R 0 1  E 2 0  2 5 4 MAIN SMOOTHING CAPACITOR 1 1 1 1 CB
32 G R 0 1  E 1 4  2 3 9 FUSE 6.3A  250V 6.3A  250V 4 4 4 4 F1,2,3,4
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STRUCTURAL PARTS
PUZ-A18NHA6
PUY-A12NHA6
PUY-A18NHA6
PUZ-A18NHA6-BS
PUY-A12NHA6-BS
PUY-A18NHA6-BS
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1 G R 0 1  E 3 0  6 9 1 GRILLE 1 1 1 1 1 1
2 G R 0 1  E 2 5  6 6 8 FRONT PANEL 1 1 1 1 1 1
3 G R 0 1  E 4 8  6 8 6 BASE ASSY 1 1 1 1 1 1
4 G T 7 W  E 0 0  6 1 7 CONDUIT PLATE 1 1 1 1 1 1
5 G T 7 W  E 0 3  6 6 7 SERVICE PANEL 1 1 1 1 1 1

6 G R 0 1  E 0 1  5 1 8 SERVICE PANEL
(FOR CHARGE PLUG) 1 1 1 1 1 1

7 G T 7 W  E 0 0  6 4 9 CORD COVER 1 1 1 1 1 1

8 G T 7 W  E 0 8  6 8 2 REAR PANEL 1 1 1 1 1 1

9
G R 0 1  E 5 1  1 3 0 MOTOR SUPPORT 1 1
G R 0 1  E 5 2  1 3 0 MOTOR SUPPORT 1 1 1 1

10
G R 0 1  E 0 3  6 8 4 CONDENSER NET 1 1
G R 0 1  E 0 2  6 8 4 CONDENSER NET 1 1 1 1

11 G T 7 W  E 0 5  6 4 1 TOP PANEL 1 1 1 1 1 1
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STRUCTURAL PARTS
PUZ-A24NHA6
PUZ-A30NHA6
PUZ-A36NHA6
PUY-A24NHA6
PUY-A30NHA6
PUY-A36NHA6
PUZ-A24NHA6-BS
PUZ-A30NHA6-BS
PUZ-A36NHA6-BS
PUY-A24NHA6-BS
PUY-A30NHA6-BS
PUY-A36NHA6-BS
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1 G R 0 1  E 1 9  6 6 2 SIDE PANEL (L) 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
2 G T 7 W  E 0 3  6 9 1 FAN GRILLE 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
3 G T 7 W  E 0 5  6 6 7 FRONT PANEL 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
4 G R 0 1  E 3 3  6 8 6 BASE ASSY 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
5 G R 0 1  E 1 2  1 3 0 MOTOR SUPPORT 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
6 G R 0 1  E 0 1  6 5 5 HANDLE 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
7 G R 0 1  E 4 0  6 5 8 COVER PANEL (FRONT) 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
8 G R 0 1  E 2 4  6 5 8 COVER PANEL (REAR) 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
9 G R 0 1  E 0 5  6 6 1 SIDE PANEL (R) 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
10 G T 7 W  E 1 8  6 6 8 SERVICE PANEL 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
11 G R 0 1  E 0 6  6 9 8 REAR GUARD 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
12 G R 0 1  E 2 9  6 4 1 TOP PANEL 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
13 G R 0 1  E 0 2  6 5 5 HANDLE 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
14 G T 7 W  E 0 1  6 1 7 CONDUIT PLATE 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
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1 G R 0 1  E 3 3  6 6 2 SIDE PANEL (L) 1 1 1 1

2 G T 7 W  E0 3  6 9 1 FAN GRILLE 2 2 2 2

3 G T 7 W  E0 6  6 6 7 FRONT PANEL 1 1 1 1

4 G R 0 1  E 2 6  6 8 6 BASE ASSY 1 1 1 1

5 G R 0 1  E 1 9  1 3 0 MOTOR SUPPORT 1 1 1 1

6 G R 0 1  E 0 1  6 5 5 HANDLE 2 2 2 2

7 G R 0 1  E 1 3  6 5 8 COVER PANEL (FRONT) 1 1 1 1

8 G R 0 1  E 2 4  6 5 8 COVER PANEL (REAR) 1 1 1 1

9 G R 0 1  E 4 4  6 6 1 SIDE PANEL (R) 1 1 1 1

10 G T 7 W  E0 8  6 6 8 SERVICE PANEL 1 1 1 1

11 G R 0 1  E 0 7  6 9 8 REAR GUARD 1 1 1 1

12 G R 0 1  E 2 9  6 4 1 TOP PANEL 1 1 1 1

13 G R 0 1  E 0 2  6 5 5 HANDLE 1 1 1 1

14 G T 7 W  E0 1  6 1 7 CONDUIT PLATE 1 1 1 1
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